PAGE

CTION

&

sC

i1/93

SY.

TITLE
CENTRE FRAME ZXTENSION AS

RES-TILL 3500

MODEL




MODEL ! TITLE RES—TILL 3500 SERIES DATE: : SECTION PAGE
RES-TILL 3500 CENTRE FRAME EXTENSION ASSEMBLY 93/11/5] ! 9C 2
REF.NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 01-149-034 Center Frame Extension
2 01-149-116 Hitch Link
3 01-149-122  EyeBolt
4 | 00-365-015 ' Nut 1-3/4" — 12UNF
5. 00-356-004  Bolt I"x3-112"
6 I 00-366-009  Locknut 1° _
7 | 01-149-018 Trunion Mount - Frame (Also see 7A}
TA i 01-149-165 . Offset Trunion Moum — Frame (Special for Early Models)
8 | 00~373-036 ) Bolt 7/16" — 20UNF x 1-3/4" — Gr.8
9 ’ 00-366-022 . Locknut 7/16" — 20UNF
10 ! 01-140-359 Rockshaft Bearing
11 ° 06-001-188  Shim
12 00-355-019 . Bolt 3/4"x2" - Gr.8
13 00-366-007 Lockout 3/4
14 00-=373~007 ~ Bolt 1"x3-1/2" Special — Gr.8
15 | 00-355-014 | Bolt 58" x3-1/2" — G1.8
16 00-366-006 i Locknut 5/8°
17 00-356-008 | Bolt 58" x2-1/2"
18 01-149-106 | Short Frame Support
19 01--149--1035 | Long Frame Support
20 01-000-403 . U-Bolt — Mi2
2 00-35-009 | Nut- M12
22 00-373-024 l U~Bolt 58"x3"x4-1/2"
23 0 01-M49-1B U-Bolt 58"x7"x5-1/2"
24 ‘ 01-140--514 | U-Bolt 58"x6"x5-1/2"
25 01-019-049 U-Bolt 58"x4"x7-1/2"
26 (00-381-020 Flat Washer 5/8"
27 00-471-000 Grease Fitting
28 00-361-039 Carriage Bolt 1/4"x 1
29 | 00-365-006  Nutid'
30 ' 00-476-047 . Hose Clamp 127
31 ¢ 00-470-007 Hose Clamp 3/8"




PAGE|

SECTION
c

11793

WING FRAME EXTENSIONS ASSY.

TITLE

iLl. 2500

MODEL
RES-T




MODEL TITLE RES—TILL 3500 SERIES DATE: . SECTION PAGE
RES-TILL 3500 WING FRAME EXTENSION ASSEMBLY  93/11/5!" 9C 4
REF.NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 01-149-056 Frame Extension — 20" Wing RH
01-149-057 Frame Extension — 20' Wing LH
01-—-149-029 Frame Extension — 23° Wing RH
01-149-030 Frame Extension — 23" Wing LH
01-149-080 Frame Extension — 25" Wing RH
01~-149-081 Frame Extension — 25’ Wing LH
" 01-149-085 Frame Extension — 28’ Wing RH .
01-149-086 Frame Extension — 28’ Wing LH
01149095 Frame Extension — 31" Wing RH
01-149-096 Frame Extension — 31" Wing LH
01-149—~101  Frame Extension — 34’ Wing RH
01-149-102 Frame Extension — 34’ Wing LH
2 01-149-018 Trunion Mount — Frame (see also 24)
2A 01-149-165 Offset Trunion Moum — Frame (Special for Early Models)
3 00-373-036 Bolt 7/16" — 20UNF x 1 =-3/4" - Gr.8
4 (0 -366—-022 Locknut 7/16" — 20UNF
5 01-140-359  Rockshaft Bearing
6 . 00-471-000  Grease Fitting
7 : 00-355-019  Bolt 34"x2" — Gr.8
8 06~001-188 Shim
9 . 00-366-007 Locknut 3/4"
0 00~356-008 Bolt 5/8"x2—1/2"
11 00--366-006 Locknut 5/8"
12 01~000-403 ~ U-Bolt — M12
i3 (0-315-009 Nut - M12
14 01-149-106 Short Frame Support
i5 01-149-105 Long Frame Support
16 00-373-024 U-Bolt 5/8"x3" x4-1/2"
7 01-140-514 U--Bolt 58" x6"x5-12"
18 (1 =019-049 U-Bolt 58"x4"x7-1/2"
19 00-381-020  Flat Washer 58"




MODEL TITLE l SECTION PAGE]
RES-TILL 3300 CUTTING 0:SC GANG ASSZMBLY 1/93 aC 5 |
19




MODEL TITLE RES-TILL 3500 SERIES DATE: . SECTION PAG!
RES-TILL 3500 CUTTING DISC GANG ASSEMBLY 93/11/5i - . 9C 6
REF.NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION
1 01-149-048 4 Gang Frame
01--149-037 5 Gang Frame
01-149-035 5 Gang Frame — LH
01-149-036 5 Gang Frame — RH (Shown)
01-149-038 6 Gang Frame
 01-149-033  7Gang Frame
| 01-149-046 8 Gang Frame
2, 01-149-021  Trunion Mount — Gang (See also 2A)
2A 01-149-164 ' Offset Trunion Mount ~ Gang (Speciai for Early Models)
3 00-373-03  Bok 7/16" — 20UNFx 1-3/4" - Gr8
4 00~366-022 Locknut 7/16" — 20UNF
50 01-149-(24 Spool Scraper
6 01--149-131 End Scraper
7 TD0%356=139°  Bolt 12" x L—34"
8 00-366—005 Lockmut 1/2"
9  00-356-109 Bolt 1/2"x [—1/2"
10 | 00-451-016  Bearing
|11 | 01-149-002 4 Disc Shaft
| 01-149-003 5 Disc Shaft — (Shown)
i 01-149-004 ' 6 Disc Shaft
i 01-149-005 ' 7 Disc Shaft
, 01-149-006 8 Disc Shaft
Lo12 01149068 20" Coulter Blade (Straight)
' 13 1 01-149-001  Half Spool
14 01-149-000  Fuil Spool
15 01149067 End Washer
16 00-381~026 Spring Washer
17 00-366—017 Slotted Nut 1~172" - 6UNC
18 . 00-383-025 Cotter Pin 3/8"x2~172"
19 { 01--149-126  Spring Rod - 1" ACME
20 00=381-018 Flat Washer 1°
21| 01-149-014  Trumion — Smooth
2 01149015 Trunion — Threaded — 1" ACME
23 01-149-067  Spring
24 01-149-132 Cup Washer
25 00-365-054 Jam Nut - 1" ACME
26 00383039 Roll Pin 1/4"x1-172"




MGOEL FITLE [SECTION PAGE
RES-TILL 3500 HYDRAULICS 20— 34’ SER.NQ. 21XXXX 9C 7




MODEL " TTTLE RES—TILL 3500 SERIES DATE: SECTION PAG
RES~-TILL 3580 HYDRAULICS 20" — 34’ 93/11/5! 9C 8
_ REF.NO.! PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 01-~149-129 1/2" Hose Assembly 207" — All Models
2 01-149-130 3/8" Hose Assembly 272" — All Models
3 01-140-369 3/8" Hose Assembly 81" ~ All Models
4 01-140-304 3/8" Hose Assembly 32" - All Models
5 01-140-299 3/8" Hose Assembly 60" — All Models
6 . 01-140-369 3/8" Hose Assembly 81" — 20 Ft.
; 01-140-378 _ 3/8" Hose Assembly 96" ~ 23 to 25 Ft.
i 01-140-376 3/8"Hose Assembly 112" — 28 to 31 Ft.
7, 01-148-019  3/8"Hose Assembly 130" — 20 Ft.
: 01-140-379 | 38" Hose Assembly 145" — 23t0 25 Ft.
' 01-140-377 38" Hose Assembly 160" — 28 to 31 Ft.
§  00~470-003  Union Tee ~ 38" J.IC.
9 00-470-004 Union Tee — /2" J.1.C.
10 00-470-049 Elbow - 90 Degree — 122" SAE. x 12" 1I.C.
11 00-474-322 Prince Cylinder 3—-1/2"x 8"
12 00—-474-345 Prince Cylinder 3—1/2" x 8" With Mech. Stop — Centre Section
B3 00-474-273 Mechanical Depth Stop
14 | 00-474-323 . Prince Cylinder 3--1/4"x 8" — Wings
15 01-140-199  Prince Cylinder 3—1/2"x 24" - Wing Fold (20’ - 28’)
15A | 00—474-347 Prince Cylinder 4" x 24" — Wing Fold (31'- 34)
16 [ 06001331 Transport Stop
17 | 02-010-032  Pin
18 : 00-333-011 Hair Pin
19 06~001-3%0  Traosport Stop Complete




